## 2024 Cajun RV Rally Disclaimer

Please print, complete and bring to registration.

I agree, in consideration for being able to participate in any Cajun RV Festival activity, to release, indemnify and hold harmless Cajun RV Festival, its Directors and Officers and DHG Publications, its officers and employees, and their affiliates, from all liability for injury, illness, death or damages to my person or property, or the property of persons who accompany me to this activity. With knowledge of the type of risk or harm which might occur at such activity, I sign this release and indemnity as part of my attendance.

All Attendees, including their guests and invitees must abide by and use the campground in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the resort, campground or property. Attendees are solely responsible for conduct and safety of the condition of the campsite, the actions of members, family, guests and others visiting including but not limited to campsite setup, cooking, campfires, campground activities, amenities and anything associated. Cajun RV Festival, its Directors and Officers and DHG Publications, its officers and employees, and their affiliates, assume no risk or responsibility associated.

All adult members & their guests must sign and, in so doing, assume all responsibility for minors in their care. I also agree that any photos taken can be used for Cajun RV Festival purposes.

I further agree as a condition to attending the Rally that:

- 1. I will comply with all health and safety requirements, policies and procedures of Cajun RV Rally as may be published and in effect at the time of the Rally;
- 2. I do not have, and have not had, within the past 14 days, any symptoms associated with COVID-19, including coughing, fever, shortness of breath, chills, headache, sore throat, muscle pain, loss of taste or loss of smell;
- 3. I have not been exposed to someone with COVID in the past 14 days to my knowledge;
- 4. I acknowledge that regardless of adherence to mandated protocols, requirements and recommendations, there is a risk of COVID-19 exposure whenever an individual enters a public space, a building with other people, or is in a group of individuals, and I hereby accept and assume the risk of COVID-19 exposure and the resulting health conditions that may occur as a result of attendance at this event.

Print Name & Signature:			
Print Name & Signature:			
If more than 2 neonle please print additional page(s) for their signature	Dated		